Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 11/17/25
High Power NTC Thermistor
Inrush Current Limiter
NTIC-P Series
FEATURE
• High Power Rating
• Wide Resistance Range
• Radial Lead Resin Coated

Recommend
Capacitance
@240Vac
Cth
Max. Power
Rating
at 25°C
Pmax
Dissipation
Factor
δ
Thermal Time
Constant
T
(Ω) (A) (Ω)  (K) (μF) (W) (mW/°C) (Sec.)
NTIC200R7□*P 0.7 18.0 0.018  2300 ±7%
1200
 5.8
Approx. 28  Approx. 113
NTIC201R0□*P 1.0 16.0 0.023  2500 ±7% 5.9
NTIC201R5□*P 1.5 13.0 0.035  2600 ±7% 5.9
NTIC202R0□*P 2.0 12.0 0.042  2750 ±7% 6.0
NTIC202R5□*P 2.5 11.0 0.050  2750 ±7% 6.1
NTIC203R0□*P 3.0 11.0 0.052  2800 ±7% 6.3
NTIC204R0□*P 4.0 9.5 0.067  3000 ±7% 6.0
NTIC204R7□*P 4.7 9.5 0.074  3000 ±7% 6.7
NTIC205R0□*P 5.0 9.5 0.076  3000 ±7% 6.9
NTIC206R0□*P 6.0 9.0 0.083  3050 ±7% 6.7
NTIC206R8□*P 6.8 8.5 0.093  3100 ±7% 6.7
NTIC207R0□*P 7.0 8.5 0.095  3100 ±7% 6.9
NTIC208R0□*P 8.0 8.0 0.101  3150 ±7% 6.5
NTIC20100□*P 10.0 7.5 0.126  3200 ±7% 7.1
NTIC20120□*P 12.0 7.5 0.123  3200 ±7% 6.9
NTIC20130□*P 13.0 7.5 0.125  3250 ±7% 7.0
NTIC20150□*P 15.0 7.0 0.145  3250 ±7% 7.1
NTIC20160□*P 16.0 6.5 0.158  3300 ±7% 6.7
NTIC20180□*P 18.0 6.0 0.159  3350 ±7% 5.7
NTIC20200□*P 20.0 6.0 0.185  3350 ±7% 6.7
NTIC20470□*P 47.0 4.5 0.336  3550 ±7% 6.8
NTIC20550□*P 55.0 4.0 0.409  3550 ±7% 6.5
NTIC20121□*P 120.0 3.0 0.697  3550 ±7% 6.3
Note
1: □ = Tolerance of R25 (L: ±15% M: ±20%), * = Lead Type and Internal code
2: Operating Temperature: -40°C~200°C

Recommend
Capacitance
@240Vac
Cth
Max. Power
Rating
at 25°C
Pmax
Dissipation
Factor
δ
Thermal Time
Constant
T
(Ω) (A) (Ω)  (K) (μF) (W) (mW/°C) (Sec.)
NTIC251R0□*P 1.0 22.5 0.019  2600 ±7%
2200
9.6
Approx. 30 Approx. 130
NTIC251R5□*P 1.5 21.5 0.022  2600 ±7% 10.2
NTIC252R0□*P 2.0 21.0 0.024  2800 ±7% 10.6
NTIC252R5□*P 2.5 19.5 0.027  2800 ±7% 10.3
NTIC253R0□*P 3.0 18.0 0.030  2900 ±7% 9.7
NTIC254R0□*P 4.0 17.0 0.035  3000 ±7% 10.1
NTIC254R7□*P 4.7 16.5 0.037  3100 ±7% 10.1
NTIC255R0□*P 5.0 16.0 0.040  3100 ±7% 10.2
NTIC256R8□*P 6.8 14.5 0.054  3150 ±7% 11.4
NTIC257R0□*P 7.0 14.0 0.055  3150 ±7% 10.8
NTIC258R0□*P 8.0 13.0 0.060  3200 ±7% 10.1
NTIC25100□*P 10.0 12.0 0.063  3300 ±7% 9.1
NTIC25120□*P 12.0 11.0 0.066  3300 ±7% 8.0
NTIC25150□*P 15.0 9.0 0.108  3350 ±7% 8.7
NTIC25180□*P 18.0 8.5 0.115  3450 ±7% 8.3
NTIC25200□*P 20.0 8.0 0.139  3500 ±7% 8.9
NTIC25121□*P 120.0 5.0 0.377  4000 ±7% 9.4
NTIC251R0□*CP 1.0 22.5 0.019  2600 ±7%
4200
9.6
NTIC251R5□*CP 1.5 21.5 0.022  2600 ±7% 10.2

Recommend
Capacitance
@240Vac
Cth
Max. Power
Rating
at 25°C
Pmax
Dissipation
Factor
δ
Thermal Time
Constant
T
(Ω) (A) (Ω) (K) (μF) (W) (mW/°C) (Sec.)
NTIC300R5□*P 0.5 38.0 0.010  2600 ±7%
 3000
14.4
Approx. 40  Approx. 190
NTIC301R0□*P 1.0 34.0 0.012  2600 ±7% 13.9
NTIC301R5□*P 1.5 30.0 0.014  2600 ±7% 12.6
NTIC302R0□*P 2.0 27.0 0.017  2800 ±7% 12.4
NTIC302R5□*P 2.5 24.0 0.021  2800 ±7% 12.1
NTIC303R0□*P 3.0 24.0 0.023  3000 ±7% 13.2
NTIC304R0□*P 4.0 21.0 0.029  3000 ±7% 12.8
NTIC304R7□*P 4.7 20.0 0.032  3100 ±7% 12.8
NTIC305R0□*P 5.0 19.5 0.033  3150 ±7% 12.5
NTIC306R0□*P 6.0 18.0 0.037 3200 ±7% 12.0
NTIC306R8□*P 6.8 17.0 0.040  3250 ±7% 11.6
NTIC307R0□*P 7.0 17.0 0.041  3250 ±7% 11.8
NTIC308R0□*P 8.0 16.5 0.045  3250 ±7% 12.3
NTIC30100□*P 10.0 16.0 0.052  3300 ±7% 13.3
NTIC30120□*P 12.0 14.0 0.064  3450 ±7% 12.5
NTIC30150□*P 15.0 14.0 0.073  3500 ±7% 14.3
NTIC30180□*P 18.0 12.0 0.092  3500 ±7% 13.2
NTIC30200□*P 20.0 10.0 0.104  3550 ±7% 10.4
NTIC300R5□*CP 0.5 38.0 0.010  2600 ±7%
 5200
14.4
NTIC301R0□*CP 1.0 34.0 0.012  2600 ±7% 13.9